## TOWN OF NEW GLARUS

## SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING May 30, 2024, After the Adjournment of the Town of New Glarus Board of Review, Around 7:00 PM AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the Town of New Glarus Board, County of Green, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required permitted at such meeting as follows:

## LOCATION: 26 5th Avenue, Town Hall Community Room

Any specific subject on the agenda for consideration by the Board may be acted upon by the Board.

- 1. Call to Order and Announcement of Intent to Convene in Closed Session to Consider an Offer to Purchase Town Property
- 2. Confirm Proof of Posting
- 3. Motion to Convene into Closed Session per Wis. Stat. § 19.85(1)(e) which Allows a Governmental Body to Meet in Closed Session to Deliberate or Negotiate the Purchase of Public Properties, when Competitive or Bargaining Reasons Require a Closed Session by Roll Call Vote
- 4. Reconvene in Open Session under Wisc. Stat. §19.85(2)
- 5. Announcement of Decisions Made in Closed Session
- 6. Adjourn

POSTED:5/29/2024	Town of New Glarus Hall	Chris Narveson, Town Chair
	New Glarus Maintenance Building	
	New Glarus Post Office	
	https://townofnewglarus.com/agendas-minutes/	John Wright, Clerk-Treasurer

Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 527-2390.